precision waxing™

LyCOn

TREATMENT USAGE COMPARISON
WAXING & PREPOST

The quantities listed below are a guideline only. They are based on the correct application of LYCON waxes.
Wax usage depends on individual operators, their method of waxing and waxing proficiency. In addition it also
depends on how much hair the client has and how stubborn the hair is to remove. LYCON recommends the use

of LYCON PrePost products in order to achieve the best results possible.

WAX USAGE
Waxing Strip Wax Hot Wax LYCOJET LYCOtec LYCON
Treatment | (@pproxgrams) | (approx grams) Hot Wax Hot Wax | Hybrid Wax
(approx grams) | (approx grams) | (approx grams)
Eyebrow 2 6 4 3 4
Lip 2 4 2 2.5 2.5
Underarm 5 36 30 24 24
Fore Arm 15 180 130 75 75
Full Arm 25 250 170 100 100
Half Leg 30 600 250 150 150
Full Leg 70 900 450 180 180
Bikini 8 36 30 24 24
Brazilian 14 144 120 96 96
Full Face 7 30 25 17 17
Nose N/A 1.5 1.5 1.5
Ear N/A 4 3 3 3

Waxing

Treatment

Lycotane/Pinkini
Skin Cleanser

PREPOST USAGE

Pre-Waxing
Qil/ Pinkini
Pre-Waxing Oil

LEERIGE
Soothe/ Pinkini
Finishing Lotion

Soothing

Cream

Finish/ Tea
Tree Perfect

Perfect

Eyebrow
Lip
Underarm
Fore Arm
Full Arm
Half Leg
Full Leg
Bikini
Brazilian

Full Face

1-2mls
1.5mls
1.5mls
Tmls
2mls
2mls
2-3mls
2mls
2mls

1.5mls

1drop
1drop
0.25mls
0.5-0.75mls
1-2mls
1-2mls
1-2mls
0.25mls
0.25-0.5mls
0.25mls

0.25mls
0.25mls
0.50mls
0.5-Imls
1.5-2mls
1.5-2mls
2-2.5mls
1-1.5mls

1-5-2mls
0.50mls

0.25mls
0.25mls
0.50mls
0.5-Imls
1.5-2mls
1.5-2mls
2-2.5mls
1-1.5mls

1.5-2mls
0.50mls

1drop
1drop
0.25mls
Tmls
2mls
2mls
2.5mls
0.25mls
n/a
0.25mls
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