

TREATMENT USAGE COMPARISON

WAXING & PREPOST

The quantities listed below are a guideline only. They are based on the correct application of LYCON waxes. Wax usage depends on individual operators, their method of waxing and waxing proficiency. In addition it also depends on how much hair the client has and how stubborn the hair is to remove. LYCON recommends the use of LYCON PrePost products in order to achieve the best results possible.

WAX USAGE

Waxing Treatment	Strip Wax (approx grams)	Hot Wax (approx grams)	LYCOJET Hot Wax (approx grams)	LYCOtec Hot Wax (approx grams)	LYCON Hybrid Wax (approx grams)
Eyebrow	2	6	4	3	4
Lip	2	4	2	2.5	2.5
Underarm	5	36	30	24	24
Fore Arm	15	180	130	75	75
Full Arm	25	250	170	100	100
Half Leg	30	600	250	150	150
Full Leg	70	900	450	180	180
Bikini	8	36	30	24	24
Brazilian	14	144	120	96	96
Full Face	7	30	25	17	17
Nose	N/A	2	1.5	1.5	1.5
Ear	N/A	4	3	3	3

PREPOST USAGE

Waxing Treatment	Lycotane/Pinkini Skin Cleanser	Pre-Waxing Oil/ Pinkini Pre-Waxing Oil	Tea Tree Soothe/ Pinkini Finishing Lotion	Soothing Cream	Perfect Finish/ Tea Tree Perfect
Eyebrow	1-2mls	1 drop	0.25mls	0.25mls	1 drop
Lip	1.5mls	1 drop	0.25mls	0.25mls	1 drop
Underarm	1.5mls	0.25mls	0.50mls	0.50mls	0.25mls
Fore Arm	1mls	0.5-0.75mls	0.5-1mls	0.5-1mls	1mls
Full Arm	2mls	1-2mls	1.5-2mls	1.5-2mls	2mls
Half Leg	2mls	1-2mls	1.5-2mls	1.5-2mls	2mls
Full Leg	2-3mls	1-2mls	2-2.5mls	2-2.5mls	2.5mls
Bikini	2mls	0.25mls	1-1.5mls	1-1.5mls	0.25mls
Brazilian	2mls	0.25-0.5mls	1-5-2mls	1.5-2mls	n/a
Full Face	1.5mls	0.25mls	0.50mls	0.50mls	0.25mls

